



Phone: 0468 2222665 Fax: 04682271665

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA III(3)959/13 Pathanamthitta
Dated: 28/03/2019

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- K.P.S.C. District Office, Pathanamthitta – Short List for the post of Branch Manager (Part-I – Direct Recruitment)(Cat. No.433/2009) in District Co-operative Bank in Pathanamthitta District – Addendum Notification – issuing of reg-

- Ref:- (1) Short List No.04/2014/DOH dated 31/07/2014
 - (2) Lr. No. DR V(3)25829/04/GW dated 24/01/2019 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram

It is hereby notified that the following Register Numbers are additionally included in the Short List published on 31/07/2014 for selection to the post of Branch Manager (Part-I – Direct Recruitment)(Cat. No.433/2009) in District Co-operative Bank in Pathanamthitta District

PART - I -DIRECT RECRUITMENT -

MAIN LIST

100111 100190 100387

The Short List No.04/2014/DOH dated 31/07/2014 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-JOY G DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE PATHANAMTHITTA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Pathanamthitta

Approved for Issue

Section Officer